SDSS - Terms of Service (ToS)

Last updated: 25th April 2024

By accessing and using the website www.simdss.com ("Website") or the editor add-on Plugin ("Plugin"), you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions ("Terms"). If you disagree with any part of these Terms, please do not use the Website or the Plugin (Sheets editor add-on).

1. Intellectual Property

The Website and the editor add-on plugin and their original content, features, and functionality are owned by actor SDSS and developer Santeri Liukkonen.

2. License

Permission is granted to information or software. This is the grant of a license, not a transfer of title, and under this license, you may not:

- modify or copy the materials;
- use the materials for any commercial purpose or for any public display (commercial);
- attempt to decompile or reverse engineer any software contained on the Website or the editor add-on Plugin;
- remove any copyright or other proprietary notations from the materials; or
- transfer the materials to another person or "mirror" the materials on any other server.

This access or license shall automatically terminate if you violate any of these restrictions and may be terminated by SDSS and Santeri Liukkonen at any time by removing the plugin and/or website or revoking your access.

Upon terminating your viewing of these materials or upon the termination of this license, you should destroy any downloaded materials in your possession whether in electronic or printed format.

3. Disclaimer

The materials on the Website or the editor add-on Plugin are provided on an "as is" basis. Actor SDSS and Santeri Liukkonen make no warranties, expressed or implied, and hereby disclaim and negate all other warranties including, without limitation, implied warranties or conditions of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or non-infringement of intellectual property or other violation of rights.

Further, actor SDSS and Santeri Liukkonen do not warrant or make any representations concerning the accuracy, likely results, or reliability of the use of the materials on the Website or otherwise relating to such materials or on any sites linked to this site.

4. Limitations of Responsibility and Liability

In no event shall actor SDSS or Santeri Liukkonen be liable for any damages (including, without limitation, damages for loss of data or profit, or due to business interruption) arising out of the use or inability to use the materials on the Website, even if actor SDSS or Santeri Liukkonen has been notified orally or in writing of the possibility of such damage.

Additionally, in no event shall actor SDSS or Santeri Liukkonen be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, or any loss of profits or revenues, whether incurred directly or indirectly, or any loss of data, use, goodwill, or other intangible losses, resulting from:

- your access to or use of or inability to access or use the Website or editor add-on Plugin;
- any conduct or content of any third party on the Website or editor add-on Plugin;
- any content obtained from the Website or editor add-on Plugin; and
- unauthorized access, use, or alteration of your transmissions or content, whether based on warranty, contract, tort (including negligence), or any other legal theory, whether or not we have been informed of the possibility of such damage, and even if a remedy set forth herein is found to have failed of its essential purpose.

5. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless actor SDSS and Santeri Liukkonen, from and against all claims, liabilities, damages, losses, costs, expenses, or fees arising from or relating to:

- your use or misuse of and access to the Website or editor add-on Plugin;
- any content you submit, post, transmit, or otherwise make available through the Website or editor add-on Plugin;
- your violation of these Terms; or
- your violation of any rights of any other person or entity.

5. Model Data

Model data, including sensitive information such as financial data or other personal information you input into the models you create using our Services is not being collected or sent to external services. However, we do not control the categories of personal information you input into your models. For such model data you are solely responsible for how it is managed and maintained.

6. Revisions or Errata

The materials appearing on the Website or in the editor add-on plugin may include technical, typographical, or photographic errors. Actor SDSS and Santeri Liukkonen do not warrant that any of the materials on the Website are accurate, complete, or current. Actor SDSS and Santeri Liukkonen may make changes to the materials contained on the Website at any time without notice, but do not make any commitment to update the materials.

7. Links

Actor SDSS and Santeri Liukkonen have not reviewed all of the sites linked to the Website and are not responsible for the contents of any such linked site. The inclusion of any link does not imply endorsement by actor SDSS or Santeri Liukkonen of the site. Use of any such linked website is at the user's own risk.

8. Governing Law

Any claim relating to the Website shall be governed by the laws of the jurisdiction of actor SDSS and Santeri Liukkonen or users without regard to its conflict of law provisions.

9. Modifications to Terms

Actor SDSS and Santeri Liukkonen may revise these terms of use for the Website at any time without notice. By using the Website, you are agreeing to be bound by the then-current version of these Terms.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms, please contact us at contact@simdss.com.

By using the Website and editor add-on Plugin, you signify your acceptance of these Terms. If you do not agree to these Terms, please do not use the Website or the editor add-on Plugin.